
8/24/2021

1

Redhill Relief Sewer Relocation at 
State Route 55
Project No. FE18‐13

Presented by:

Kathy Millea
Director of 
Engineering

Operations 
Committee

September 1, 2021

2

Redhill Relief Sewer at Warner Ave

OCTA 
State Route 55 
Improvement 

Project

Project Site

1

2



8/24/2021

2

Approve the First Amendment to Utility Agreement No. OCSD-
1005, between the Orange County Sanitation District and the 
Orange County Transportation Authority agreeing to a funding 
increase for the relocation and protection of the Redhill Relief 
Sewer at State Route 55 in the City of Santa Ana.

Recommendation

Original Agreement $1,435,000

Proposed Change $1,405,000

New Agreement $2,840,000

3

Questions

?
4

3

4


